## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Newabad Canad Boad, Jamini (Emailyktdjimujegmail.com, Phone No. 0194 2500106, 0191 2953570)

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for implementation of HADP

ORDER NO: |L|| FISHERIES OF 2024 DATED: 29 .04.2024

Consequent upon the superannuation of Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Derzi, the then Nodal Officer, HADP, Mr. Abdul Majid Tak, Joint Director Fisheries (South), Kashmir is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer from the Department for implementation of Holistic Agriculture Development Plan (HADP) in J&K.

The Nodal Officer shall suggest need based changes to be incorporated if any in the components/activities of the scheme and shall recommended necessary modifications in the guidelines for effective implementation of the HADP under Fisheries sector. The Nodal Officer will also coordinate with the concerned Officers of the Department for smooth implementation of the said plan.

No: DF/CJ/Tech/2024/38/342 Dated:29.04.2024

(Deep Raj), JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir for information please.

2. Mission Director, HADP, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir for information please.

3. All Joint Director Fisheries Jammu/ Kashmir for information.

All Joint Director Fisheries Jamina Ttale 
All Deputy Director Fisheries/ Chief Project Officers \_\_\_\_\_for information and necessary action.

All ADF/SPOs \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information and necessary action.